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Pebruary 24, 1970

John G. Feshan, Chairman Public Utilities Commiswion
Geoxge. C. West, Deputy Attornay General
SYLLABUS :

Funds from dedicated revenue for the expenses of administering
statutes may be used to pay rent for office space.

Among the Commission's functions are the regulation of the
transportation of motor wvehicles for hire.

35 M.R.8.A. § 13501 provides for the regulation of motor
vehicleas carrying paesengers for hirs. It provides for the
licensing of such carrieczs.

e funds so received by said commission shall
be used to defray the expanses of said commisaion in
connsction therewith.®

Section 1557 (1) provides for licemses for railroads, electric
railways, railway express or water common carriers to operate motor
vehicles on the highways. Subsection (2) seta fees for licenses

and says:

" « s » « Which io not for srevenus purposes,
but shall be used by the commission for the purpose
of defraying the axpenses of administering this
chapter and chapter 9% .. . - - ¢

The commission has funds from these two sources and is willing
to pay the rent for the additional mpace for its Motor Carrier
Pivision.



John G. Peahan e Fabruary 24, 1970

QUESTION:

Hay such funds as are collected and utiliszed to defray the
expenges in operating the Notor Carrier Division as set
sbhove, be utilized in the reating of cuch apeca?

ANEWER;
Yoo .

Although the language in §§ 1501 and 1357 (2) are not identieal,
each convoys the sams thought. The latter section cpecifically
uses f£he word "sdministering.” Soction 13501 Jdoes not, but tho
‘lenguage carries the implication or maaning of “admisistering.”

[The very “sdninistor” mezns to manage or conduct, :
Holpes, 186 8.1, 24 634 (Ky); to mamage, comtzvl and comduct the
affsirs or business of the governmental sgency to which they relats.
Achristgan v, Fine, 27 WM. 24 193 (Mimn.).

. mm of goverrment, administering the affairs of =
agency must include not emly perscanel, egquipment and supplies,
but the cost of space uvharein the pessannel say conduct and axecute
its functions. '

Bance, we would conclude that the Public Utilitiss Cosmission
nay poy from funds collscted for lLicenss feec set forth in sections
1501 and 1557 (2) for the rental of apoco for its Motoy Carrier
Divigion.

George C. West
Deputy Attorney Gensral
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